



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2014-0366 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution **Status:** Passed Finally

File created: 4/29/2014 **In control:** Committee on Finance and Law

On agenda: **Final action:** 5/13/2014

Enactment date: 5/13/2014 **Enactment #:** 330

Effective date: 5/29/2014

Title: Resolution further amending Resolution No. 855, effective January 1, 2012, as amended, entitled "Adopting and approving the 2012 Capital Budget and the 2012 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2012 through 2017 Capital Improvement Program," by reducing Elevator Repair and Maintenance (-\$100,000.00), Ivondale Street Property Acquisition (-\$30,000.00), Planning and Management (\$75,000.00), Decentralization of BBI Employees (-\$50,000.00), Liberty Avenue Street Improvements (-\$150,000.00), and Portman Slope (-109,524.58) and increasing Street Resurfacing (+\$514,524.58).

Sponsors:

Indexes: CAPITAL BUDGET (AMENDING)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2014-0366.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/30/2014	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
5/13/2014	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
5/7/2014	1	Standing Committees	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
4/29/2014	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Presented by Ms. Rudiak

Resolution further amending Resolution No. 855, effective January 1, 2012, as amended, entitled "Adopting and approving the 2012 Capital Budget and the 2012 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2012 through 2017 Capital Improvement Program," by reducing Elevator Repair and Maintenance (-\$100,000.00), Ivondale Street Property Acquisition (-\$30,000.00), Planning and Management (\$75,000.00), Decentralization of BBI Employees (-\$50,000.00), Liberty Avenue Street Improvements (-\$150,000.00), and Portman Slope (-109,524.58) and increasing Street Resurfacing (+\$514,524.58).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Section 1 of Resolution No. 855, effective January 1, 2012, as amended, which presently reads as per **Current Budget Amount**, is hereby amended to read as per **Revised Budget Amount**.

SEE ATTACHMENT

